of two thirds (?) of the votes validly cast for each class of shares individually.

Share capital of the Company

The Company's share capital is set at four hundred twenty-six thousand one hundred eighty-seven United States
Dollars and sixty-two cent (USD 426,187.62), represented by (i) five million five hundred seventy-nine thousand five
hundred sixty-one (5,579,561) redeemable class A shares (the "Class A Redeemable Shares"), (ii) eight million three
hundred thirty-eight thousand eight hundred seventy-three (8,338,873) redeemable class B1 shares (the "Class B1 Re-
deemable Shares"), (iii) eight million three hundred thirty-eight thousand eight hundred seventy-three (8,338,873)
redeemable class B2 shares (the "Class B2 Redeemable Shares"), (iv) eight million three hundred thirty-eight thousand
eight hundred seventy-three (8,338,873) redeemable class B3 shares (the "Class B3 Redeemable Shares"), (v) eight million
three hundred thirty-eight thousand eight hundred seventy-three (8,338,873) redeemable class B4 shares (the "Class B4
Redeemable Shares" and together with the Class B1 Redeemable Shares, the Class B2 Redeemable Shares and the Class

B3 Redeemable Shares, the "Class B Redeemable Shares"), (vi) nine hundred twenty thousand nine hundred twenty-seven
(920,927) redeemable class C1 shares (the "Class C1 Redeemable Shares"), (vii) nine hundred twenty thousand nine
hundred twenty-seven (920,927) redeemable class C2 shares (the "Class C2 Redeemable Shares"), (viii) nine hundred
twenty thousand nine hundred twenty-seven (920,927) redeemable class C3 shares (the "Class C3 Redeemable Shares"),
(ix) nine hundred twenty thousand nine hundred twenty-seven (920,927) redeemable class C4 shares (the "Class C4
Redeemable Shares" and together with the Class C1 Redeemable Shares, the Class C2 Redeemable Shares and the Class
C3 Redeemable Shares, the "Class C Redeemable Shares" and together with the Class A Redeemable Shares and the

[...]

concerning their (i) preferential and cumulative distribution rights and (ii) preferential right to the reimbursement of their
initial contribution without prejudice to any right which may be given to them in the distribution of liquidation proceeds;

3. allocation of the existing shares as (i) eight hundred fifty thousand (850,000) common shares and (ii) one hundred
sixty-four thousand fifty-two (164,052) class L shares;

4. increase of the share capital of the Company by an amount of seven thousand five hundred eighty-five United States
Dollars (USD 7,585) in order to bring it from its current amount of fifty thousand seven hundred two United States
Dollars and sixty cents (USD 50,702.60) to an amount of fifty- eight thousand two hundred eighty-seven United States
Dollars and sixty cents (USD 58,287.60) through the issuance of (a) fifty thousand (50,000) class G shares, (b) thirty-three
thousand three hundred thirty-four (33,334) class J-1 shares, (c) sixty-six thousand six hundred and sixty-six (66,666)
class J-2 shares, and (d) one thousand seven hundred (1,700) class M shares, having a nominal value of five cents (USD
0.05) each;

5. amendment to and full restatement of the Articles to reflect the creation of the classes of shares, the rights of the
Non-Voting Shares and the share capital increase referred in the above resolutions;

[...]

the terms of the Non-Voting Shares concerning their (i) preferential and cumulative distribution rights, and (ii) preferential
rights to the reimbursement of their initial contribution without prejudice to any right which may be given to them in the
distribution of liquidation proceeds.

Third resolution

The Sole Shareholder resolves to allocate the existing shares as (i) eight hundred fifty thousand (850,000) common
shares and (ii) one hundred sixty-four thousand fifty-two (164,052) class L shares.

Fourth resolution

The Sole Shareholder resolves to increase the share capital of the Company by an amount of seven thousand five
hundred eighty-five United States Dollars (USD 7,585) in order to bring it from its current amount of fifty thousand seven
hundred two United States Dollars and sixty cents (USD 50,702.60) to an amount of fifty-eight thousand two hundred
eighty-seven United States Dollars and sixty cents (USD 58,287.60) through the issuance of (i) fifty thousand (50,000)
class G shares, (ii) thirty-three thousand three hundred thirty-four (33,334) class J-1 shares, (iii) sixty-six thousand six
hundred and sixty-six (66,666) class J-2 shares, and (iv) one thousand seven hundred (1,700) class M shares, having a
nominal value of five cents (USD 0.05) each.

Intervention - Subscription - Payment

Thereupon, Project Orange Limited, a company incorporated and existing under the laws of Gibraltar, having its
registered office at 57/63 Line Wall Road, Gibraltar, registered with Registrar of Companies in Gibraltar under number